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ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS - 1963 

Schedule XXIV - Finland 

The Government of Finland has notified its intention to withdraw or modify 
under the provisions of paragraph 1 of Article XXVIII the items listed in the 
Annex attached hereto. 

Relevant statistical data on imports of these items into Finland will be 
circulated shortly. 

NEGOCIATIONS DE 1963 AU TITRE DE L'ARTICLE XXVIII 

Liste XXTV - Finlande 

Le Gouvernement de la Finlande a notifié son intention de retirer ou de 
modifier, conformément aux dispositions de l'article XXVIII, paragraphe 1, les 
positions tarifaires énumérées dans l'Annexe ci-jointe. 

Les données statistiques relatives aux importations en Finlande seront 
communiquées prochainement. 
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ANNEX 

ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS - 1963 

Notification by Finland of Items to be 
negotiated in Schedule XXTV 

Tariff Item 
Number Description of Products Bound rate 

Vegetables, fresh or chilled: 
- tomatoes : 
- - the customs clearance of which 

takes place from April 1 to 
July 31: 

- the customs clearance of which 
takes place from May 1 to 
July 31 
other p.l kg 69:-

Apples, pears and quinces, 
fresh: 

- apples: 
- - apple pulp 

other: 
- the customs clearance of which 
takes place from December 10 to 
June 30 , 15 per cent 

- pears: 
- - the customs clearance of which 

takes place from December 1 to 
July 31 8 per cent 

Vegetables, prepared or preserved 
otherwise than by vinegar or 
acetic acid: 

- peas p.l kg 41:50 
- cucumbers: 
- - salted 50 per cent 
- - other: 
- - other, than salted cabbage and 

tomato preparations p.l kg 41:50 

Country of 
binding 

07.01 

701 

ez701 

08.06 

ea08.06 

exQ8.06 

20.02 

210 
• 293 
ex293 
299 

ex299 

BX 

DEN,US 

DEN,US 

FR, US 

BX 

FR, US 

c* 

o 

50.09 Woven*fabrics of silk or of waste 
silk other than noil 30 per cent FR 
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Tariff Item 
Number 

Description of Products Bound rate 
Country of 
binding 

50.10 

59.10 

Woven fabrics of noil silk 

Linoleum and materials prepared 
on a textile base in a similar 
manner to linoleum, whether or 
not cut to shape or of a kind 
used as floor coverings; floor 
coverings consisting of a 
coating applied on a textile 
base, cut to shape or not 

30 per cent FR 

12 per cent GY, UK 


