File

SECRET

GENERAL AGREEMENT
ON TARIFFS AND
TRADE

LES TARIFS DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE

No 134 SECRET/154 5 November 1963

ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS - 1963

Schedule XXIV - Finland

The Government of Finland has notified its intention to withdraw or modify under the provisions of paragraph 1 of Article XXVIII the items listed in the Annex attached hereto.

Relevant statistical data on imports of these items into Finland will be circulated shortly.

NEGOCIATIONS DE 1963 AU TITRE DE L'ARTICLE XXVIII

Liste XXIV - Finlande

Le Gouvernement de la Finlande a notifié son intention de retirer ou de modifier, conformément aux dispositions de l'article XXVIII, paragraphe 1, les positions tarifaires énumérées dans l'Annexe ci-jointe.

Les données statistiques relatives aux importations en Finlande seront communiquées prochainement.

.

ANNEX

Early weight that the best of the control of the co

ARTICLE XXVIII NEGOTIATIONS - 1963

Notification by Finland of Items to be negotiated in Schedule XXIV

Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Bound rate	Country of binding
07.01	Vegetables, fresh or chilled:		
	- tomatoes:		
701	the customs clearance of which		
	takes place from April 1 to		*
	July 31:	•	5 so.
	the customs clearance of which		
	takes place from May 1 to		*
	July 31		
ex701	other p.1	kg 69:-	BX
08,06	Apples, pears and quinces,		
	fresh:		
	- apples:		
	apple pulp		
	other:		
ex08.06	the customs clearance of which		
	takes place from December 10 to		4
	June 30	15 per cent	DEN, US
×	- pears:		
ex08.06	the customs clearance of which		
	takes place from December 1 to		
	July 31	8 per cent	DEN, US
20.02	Vegetables, prepared or preserved		
	otherwise than by vinegar or		
	acetic acid:		
210	- peas p.1	kg 41:50	FR, US
. 293	- cucumbers:		
ex293	salted	50 per cent	BX
299	other:		
ex299	other, than salted cabbage and		
	tomato preparations p.1	kg 41:50	FR, US
50.09	Woven fabrics of silk or of waste		
	silk other than noil	30 per cent	FR

Tariff Item Number	Description of Products	Bound rate	Country of binding
50.10	Woven fabrics of noil silk	30 per cent	FR
59.10	Linoleum and materials prepared on a textile base in a similar manner to linoleum, whether or not cut to shape or of a kind used as floor coverings; floor coverings consisting of a coating applied on a textile base, cut to shape or not	12 per cent	GY, UK